1
May 1997
ML2340*, ML2350**
Single Supply, Programmable
8-Bit D/A Converters
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML2340 and ML2350 are CMOS voltage output, 8-bit
D/A converters with an internal voltage reference and a µP

Tel: 408/433-5200
Fax: 408/432-0295
ORDERING INFORMATION
INTEGRAL & DIFFERENTIAL TEMPERATURE
PART NUMBER NON-LINEARITY RANGE PACKAGE
VREF OUT = 2.25V with VCC = 5V
ML2340CCP/5 (OBS) ±1/2 LSB 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P18)
ML2340CCS/5 (OBS) 0°C to 70°C Molded SOIC (S18)
VREF OUT = 2.50V with VCC = 5V
ML2350CCP/5 (OBS) ±1/2 LSB 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P18)
ML2350CCS/5 (EOL) 0°C to 70°C Molded SOIC (S18)
ML2350CIS/5 (EOL) –40°C to 85°C Molded SOIC (S18)
VREF OUT = 4.50V with VCC = 12V
ML2340CCP/12 (OBS) ±1/2 LSB 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P18)
ML2340CCS/12 (OBS) 0°C to 70°C Molded SOIC (S18)
VREF OUT = 5.00V with VCC = 12V
ML2350CCP/12 (OBS) ±1/2 LSB 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P18)
ML2350CCS/12 (OBS) 0°C to 70°C Molded SOIC (S18)
ML2350CIS/12 (OBS) –40°C to 85°C Molded SOIC (S18)
© Micro Linear 1997  is a registered trademark of Micro Linear Corporation
Products described in this document may be covered by one or more of the following patents, U.S.: 4,897,611; 4,964,026; 5,027,116; 5,281,862; 5,283,483; 5,418,502; 5,508,570; 5,510,727; 5,523,940;
5,546,017; 5,559,470; 5,565,761; 5,592,128; 5,594,376; Japan: 2598946; 2619299. Other patents are pending.